James Sununu, Chair Jim Maggiore, Vice Chair Jonathan Pinette



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE THE SELECT BOARD

NOTICE OF CONTINUATION OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing on a Petition pursuant to New Hampshire RSA Chapters 231 and 498-A;

WHEN: February 2, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.;

WHERE: North Hampton Town Hall

231 Atlantic Avenue

North Hampton, New Hampshire 03862;

PURPOSE: To determine if there is an occasion (public need) to take easements over

private property known as 168 Mill Road, North Hampton, New Hampshire (Assessor's Map 012, Lot 052) for public use. A copy of the Petition is posted on the Town's website at www.northhampton-nh.gov.